FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-30-1999



101105340

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

**RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type X New **Assignment** Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Document ID# Change of Name Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Name (line 1) Month Day Year RIGO GROUP S.R.L. Name (line 2) Second Party Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) GAM IMPIANTI S.A. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment Address (line 1) of a domestic VIA CALPRINO 18 representative is attached. (Designation must be a Address (line 2) separate document from Assignment) Address (line 3) LUGANO Switzerland 6900 City State/Country Zip Code **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

07/29/1999 NTHAI1 00000146 08864833

FC:581

120.00 OP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM	PTO-1619E	
Expres 06/3	30/129	
OMB AGE	000	

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Corresponde	ent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 302-8989	
Name	James V. Costigan; Hedman, Gibson & Costigan, P.C.	
Address (line 1)	1185 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036	
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	
	Number(s) or Patent Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached	
	ne Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Pat	ent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)	
08/864,83	3 5,778,145	
	5,808,279	
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year it named executing inventor.	
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	
Ente	r PCT application number	
	if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT	
	not been assigned.	
Number of P	Enter the total number of properties involved. # three	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 120.00	
	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Account	
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 08-1540	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No	
Statement a	nd Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
James V. C	ostigan, Reg. No. 25,669 July 26, 1999	
<b>Na</b> me	of Person Signing Signature Date	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, RIGO GROUP S.R.L., located at Via S.G.B. De La Salle 4/a - 20123 MILANO - ITALY is the owner of the following United States Patents:

N. 5.778.145 granted on 7.7.1998

N. 5.808.279 granted on 15.09.1998

N. 864.833 filed on 29.05.1997; and

WHEREAS, GAM IMPIANTI S.A. located at Via Calprino 18 - 6900 LUGANO - SWITZERLAND

(hereinafter called the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to the Invention described in the above United States patents entitled

- "Oven in particular for heating stations in thermoforming apparatus and heating station including such oven";
- "Heating panel for making ovens for thermoforming apparatus";
- "Single-station thermoforming apparatus and method";

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the United States Patent granted thereon, as hereinabove described, together with the right to recover for past infringements of said patents, if any.

Executed this 29.....day of .JUNE..1999.

x Della le fripo

PATENT REEL: 010121 FRAME: 0412